

Terms and Conditions

Sage Evolution herewith agrees to the outline of this learnership and will carry out their role and responsibilities in accordance.

Sage Evolution guarantees the following:

- You will experience quality training delivery from expert trainers.
- You will receive the training material relevant to the courses at no additional cost.

Sage Evolution does not guarantee:

• a job placement at Sage Pastel or any other affiliated institution after the intern has successfully completed the said learnership.

The following terms and conditions pertaining to the intern's commitment to the learnership will be managed and controlled whereby:

- The intern will be held responsible for the full training cost in the event of:
 - o frequent nonattendance of the training courses scheduled or working hours, whether it be due to sickness, ill health or personal reasons not exceeding more than 4 days during the 3 months.
 - enrolling for the learnership and failing the assessments as per outlined in the assessment section of this document.
 - o The intern not disclosing the correct information upon enrolment.
- A salary will be paid to the intern, as set out in the Payment Structure section of this document, which will:
 - be paid on a monthly basis.
 - be paid into the bank account details supplied by the intern on the enrolment form. Sage Evolution will
 not take any responsibility for incorrect banking details supplied.
 - o cover any transport and other expenses in order for you to attend the learnership.

